RESOLUTION NO. 22-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH JEFFREY-ALLEN, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF ONE CLUB CARCARRYALL 1700 FOR THE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$20,952.90.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and Jeffrey-Allen, Inc., relating to the purchase of (1) one Club Car Carryall 1700 for the Fire Rescue Department, in the amount of Twenty Thousand, Nine Hundred Fifty Two Dollars and Ninety Cents (\$20,952.90), in substantially the form attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this day of October, 2021.

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

By:

Mark Sheldon, Mayor

ATTEST:

Lynne Fasone, City Clerk



CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH

MASTER APPROVAL FORM

FOR COMPETITIVE PROCUREMENT

DATE	10/28/2021							
PROCUREMENT METHOD (RFP, RFQ or ITB)	State Contract Purchase							
PROJECT NAME	Special Events Ambulance							
POSTING PERIOD (14 OR MORE DAYS)	N/A							
DEPARTMENT(S)	Fire Rescue							
GL CODE(S)	001-2201-522-64-20							
ESTIMATED COSTS	\$21,000.00							
COOPERATIVE PURCHASE/PIGGYBACK? (State, FSA, Others) If yes, provide contract/reference number	¥ YES □ NO □ N/A 25101980-21-STC							
Budget Available? If no, has a budget transfer been requested?	YES NO NA							
Director Signature	RoyMarcad	DATE 10/28-2021						
Budget Analyst Signature	15	DATE 18 10 21						
Purchasing Manager Signature	Alma Kunst	DATE 10/0/21						
City Attorney Signature		DATE						

		Contract			21-STC Agriculture		ment	LATITICIA D	Sham's form		
			Alla	come	nt 3 - Price Quote Fo Updated 10/2020	m (PUP)		THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	CACHAGE LIVE VO		
nstructions					The state of the s		and the same of the same of	All the last of the last of	AND PRINCIPAL		
	refer to the	ids that are in white. Please fill in the reg Product Group Discount Sheet and/or ap					tract.	- 274			
sees fill in the page	numbers from	n the MSRP sheets svellable online.		-			*****		= 20		
the Contractor is offi poessories & Implem	ering an QEB ents flome D	patre number or with perenthesis in front if or Non-OEM Options, Parts, Accessorier escription, Example if the Base Equipme	s & Implen int is being	ente fr	om another Sub-Group, th	e Contractor must pi	ovide the Sub-Group let				
OUTLAND RUDGE WHITE	1 DMS 200 L	cader [From Sub-Group C]" into the form	1513	lward	ed Contractor Inform	action	Marketina Lo	- Part Proposition 1	107 11 SATE OF THE PARTY.		
indor Hame:	and the last	Jeffrey-Alben Inc		- majo	ay oone accor intote	IGGOIT			200		
treet Address: 4401 US Herry 301 H Wy, State, Zig: Temps, PL 33610											
Contact Persons Jeanifer Brown			Tilis: State Contract Administrator								
			Quote Dete: 10/4/2021 Est. Cellvery: TBD 6256 ext 7025 Secondary:								
mail Address:		statecontract@infirevateninc.com	388 ext 7025 Secondary;								
ar 0;		nti							A 7.216		
genery Neme:		Panama City Beach Fire Rescue		or use	ting Customer Infor	mation	THE REPORT OF STREET	HAMA BANKER BURKER			
ontact Person:		Terry Perris			Title:						
none Fa: mail Address:		tern certisfiest fiery									
ect gi		nis	3021								
entact Person:	- 10				sry Contact for Assney; (c	offonei)		SALANDER PART CONTRACTOR	Chickenson Chick		
hone S'at											
meli Address: ex 8;	-										
Group	Million .	No. of the Control of	Group I	escript	ion Table	Section 2	UHSPSC Commodity	Brind	V-55-A CONTRACT		
				-	The last of the same	Marie Carlo III and	Code				
lanufacturër's item Code		Base Equipment Description	Page Number	QTY	MSRP Cost \$898,688.66	Base Equipment % Discount (see Price Sheet)	Total Dissount Dollars For One Unit	Saco Equipment Cost with Applied Discount for One Unit	Total Cost		
03179702	Carryali 1700	arrysil 1700, Gesoline, 20.1 hp (15.0 kW) rated @3400			\$15,504.00	10.00%	6 1,550.40	\$ 13,953.60	\$ 13,963.00		
OEM Stem Code(s)	OEM Options, Parts, Accessories, and Implements Description		Page Number	QTY	OEM Cost \$805,005.05	QEM Discount % (see Price Sheet)	Total Discount Dollars For One Unit	Cost with Applied Discount For One Unit	Total Cost		
	5 Panel Rear		Tab 2, Lin		\$ 91.00	10.00%	\$ 9.10				
	Ambulance P Deluse Lights	schage Gas I: Tum Signals, Tallights, Brake Lights and H	Tab 2, Ur Tab 2, Ur		\$ 7,073.00 \$ 402.00	10.00%	\$ 707,30 \$ 40,20				
	Fold Down W		Tab 2, Lin		\$ 211 00	10.00%	\$ 21.10				
							8				
								100			
	10.	YOTAL COST: ORN Options, Ports, Ad	-	and be	- Indonesia		8 777,79	The same of the sa	-		
		Total Control of the		-			111,19	2,000.00	8 6,690.30		
Non-OEM Item Code(s)	Non-O	EM Options, Parts, Accessories, and Implements Description	Page Number	QTY	Non-DEM Cost SMM/MM.M	Non-OEM Discount % (see Price Sheet)	Yotal Discount Dollars For One Unit	Cost with Applied Discount For One Unit	Total Cost		
	- 17						8				
					-				5		
	3,00					200 2 (5)		Name and Address of the Owner, where			
en 245 A					444	3 192					
15 pp 2/4, co									- 14		
								-			
		YOTAL COST: Non-GEM Options, Parts,	Accessor	104, AM	Implements		1	5 -			
	Standard or	otions are intellitrak 4-wheel (AMD) system			ste Term Contract Price	digity all taxes to these	ridiofhamman halden -	and place has with door has	8 20,962.90		
Contractor Comments:	receiver hits	th, low all warning light, fuel/gauge light, deck with toolbox, star of life decal, gray	12 volt da	sh mou	nted power outlet, 6 point	rope cage, park brak	e warning activation ligh	ina grove pox with goor, nea 4. Ambulance package inclus	des: reverse buzzer,		
	1200										
Customer Comments:	e.										
Unspec - United N	otions Stand	ard Products and Services Commodity Co	ede say sub	Laurin, Ta Tin	CANAL SERVICE SERVICES	and the second of the	District West with the second	er nataugare grades.			